PART 128-1-INTRODUCTION

Subpart 128–1.1—Regulation System

Sec.

- 128-1.100 Scope of subpart.
- 128–1.101 Justice Property Management Regulations.
- 128-1.105 Authority for JPMR.
- 128-1.152 Citation.

Subpart 128-1.50-Authorities and Responsibilities for Personal Property Management

- 128-1.5001 Scope of subpart.
- 128 1.5002Definitions.
- 128-1.5002-1 Acquire.
- 128-1.5002-2 Department.
- 128-1.5002-3 Head of the Agency/Department.
- 128-1.5002-4 Bureau.
- 128-1.5002-5 Personal property.
- 128-1.5002-6 Personal property management.
- 128 1.5002 7Property management officer (PMO).
- 128-1.5002-8 Property custodian (PC).
- 128-1.5002-9 Supply support system.
- 128-1.5003 Primary authority and responsibility.
- 128-1.5004 Basis for delegations of authority and assignment of responsibilities.
- 128-1.5005 Delegations of authority.
- 128–1.5005–1 Primary delegations. 128–1.5005–2 Redelegations of authority.
- 128-1.5006 General responsibilities.
- 128-1.5006-1 Head of bureau.
- 128-1.5006-2 Property management officer (PMO).
- 128-1.5006-3 Department employees.
- 128-1.5007 Reproduction of departmental and bureau seals.
- 128-1.5009 Authorization for use of the Federal Bureau of Investigation anti-piracy warning seal.

Subpart 128-1.80—Seismic Safety Program

- 128-1.8000 Scope
- 128-1.8001 Background.
- 128-1 8002 Definitions of terms.
- 128-1.8003 Objective.
- Seismic Safety Coordinators. 128-1 8004
- 128-1.8005 Seismic safety standards.
- 128-1.8006 Seismic Safety Program requirements
- 128-1.8007 Reporting.
- 128-1 8008 Exemptions.
- 128-1.8009 Review of Seismic Safety Program.
- 128–1.8010 Judicial review.

AUTHORITY: 5 U.S.C. 301, 40 U.S.C. 121(c), 41 CFR 101-1.108, and 28 CFR 0.75(j), unless otherwise noted.

SOURCE: 41 FR 45987, Oct. 19, 1976, unless otherwise noted.

Subpart 128-1.1—Regulation System

§128-1.100 Scope of subpart.

This subpart introduces the Department of Justice Property Management Regulations (JPMR) as part of the Federal Property Management Regulations System (FPMR) (41 CFR part 101): states its relationship to the FPMR; and provides instructions for the issuance and use of these property management policies and procedures of the Department of Justice.

§128-1.101 Justice Property Management Regulations.

The JPMR, established in this subpart, implement and supplement, as necessary, the FPMR provisions governing the acquisition, utilization, management, and disposal of real and personal property. The JPMR are issued to establish uniform property management policies, regulations, and, as necessary, procedures in the Department of Justice.

§128–1.105 Authority for JPMR.

The Department of Justice Property Management Regulations are prescribed by the Assistant Attorney General for Administration under authority of 5 U.S.C. 301, 40 U.S.C. 486(c), 41 CFR 101-1.108, and 28 CFR 0.75(j).

§128–1.152 Citation.

The JPMR will be cited in accordance with the FEDERAL REGISTER standards applicable to the FPMR. Accordingly, when this section is referred to formally in official documents, it should be cited as "41 CFR 128-1.152." When a section of the JPMR is referred to informally, however, it may be identified simply by "JPMR" followed by the complete paragraph reference number, e.g., "JPMR 128-1.152."

Subpart 128–1.50—Authorities and Responsibilities for Personal Property Management

§128-1.5001 Scope of subpart.

This subpart sets forth general definitions of terms used throughout the JPMR and states responsibilities and authorities within the Department of